

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of June 17, 2022

Call 001 **Contract** CNW223 **Project** STP-REG2(209),R2SVAR-F8-018

County BRADLEY , CANNON, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

Total Bid

\$736,265.10
\$794,381.75

Call 002 **Contract** CNW229 **Project** 08001-3256-04

County CANNON

THE INSTALLATION OF A FLASHING BEACON ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 1) AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 281 (CENTER HILL ROAD) (L.M. 12.37).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$125,537.00
\$163,262.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNW227 **Project** NH/HSIP-104(44),09013-3213-94,09013-8213-14

County CARROLL

THE RESURFACING WITH DOUBLE BITUMINOUS SEAL COAT (DBST) ON S.R. 104 FROM THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 220 (L.M. 3.16).

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

Total Bid

\$509,698.90

Call 004 **Contract** CNW236 **Project** 14NMSC-S3-002

County CLAY

THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW 40' X 40' COVERED SALT BIN, ROOF ONLY, LOCATED AT 6385 CLAY COUNTY HIGHWAY.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$83,891.60
\$95,961.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNW210 **Project** STP/HSIP-88(22),17S088-F3-002,17S088-F8-002,17S088-M3-003 **County** CROCKETT

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 88 FROM THE LAUDERDALE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR JENNINGS ROAD (L.M. 7.06), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$1,648,734.15
\$1,949,280.30

Call 006 **Contract** CNW231 **Project** 18006-3214-04 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) FROM S.R. 68 TO SOUTH OF THE BRIDGE OVER BYRD'S CREEK (L.M. 9.70 - L.M. 10.57).

Contractor

NORRIS BROS. EXCAVATING, LLC
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$12,618,096.19
\$13,997,072.15
\$15,766,841.50

Call 007 **Contract** CNW237 **Project** 18007-4238-04 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON U.S. 127S (S.R. 28) OVER THE LITTLE OBED RIVER (L.M. 15.96).

Contractor

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,380,374.30
\$2,393,566.00
\$2,578,781.35
\$2,657,392.48
\$2,668,986.00

Call 008 **Contract** CNW238 **Project** 18NMSC-S3-003 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW 40' X 80' COVERED SALT BIN, ROOF ONLY, LOCATED AT I-40 EASTBOUND MILE MARKER 306.6.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$143,614.25
\$151,913.00
\$225,000.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNW226 **Project** HSIP-45(28),19042-3272-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) AT S.R. 265 (CENTRAL PIKE) (L.M. 17.69), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, RETAINING WALL AND SIGNALS.

Contractor

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,083,430.85

Call 010 **Contract** CNW208 **Project** NH/HSIP-65(26),19S065-F3-003,19S065-F8-003 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 431 (S.R. 65) FROM U.S. 41 (S.R. 11, DICKERSON PIKE) (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF SEYMOUR HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 8.24).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,029,789.50

Call 011 **Contract** CNW224 **Project** NH-45(36),19S045-F8-003 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AND REPAVING ON S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) AT THE INTERSECTION OF U.S. 31E (S.R. 6, GALLATIN PIKE) (L.M. 7.21).

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 012 **Contract** CNW207 **Project** 19007-4149-04 **County** DAVIDSON

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES (L&R) ON I-40 OVER FAIRFIELD AVENUE (L.M. 19.72).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

Total Bid

\$1,788,685.08
\$2,438,580.71
\$2,488,941.21

Call 013 **Contract** CNW230 **Project** STP/HSIP-76(120),24S076-F3-002,24S076-F8-002 **County** FAYETTE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 76 FROM S.R. 59 (L.M. 15.29) TO NORTH OF BIG MUDDY CREEK (L.M. 20.35).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$1,397,589.40
\$1,543,077.68

Call 014 **Contract** CNW220 **Project** 26S050-M3-003 **County** FRANKLIN

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 50 OVER THE ELK RIVER (L.M. 1.57).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$686,614.05
\$993,097.40

Call 015 **Contract** CNW213 **Project** NH/HSIP-17(16),33025-3209-94,33025-8209-14 **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 17 FROM THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 11 (U.S. 64, U.S. 72, S.R. 2) (L.M. 2.22).

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$2,073,915.55
\$2,081,920.00

Call 016 **Contract** CNW001 **Project** STP-8(63),33021-3238-14 **County** HAMILTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON U.S. 127 (S.R. 8) FROM NEAR PALISADES ROAD (L.M. 15.20) TO NEAR SUNSET DRIVE (L.M. 15.44).

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,042,963.35
\$10,823,679.39

Call 017 **Contract** CNW209 **Project** NH/HSIP-76(108),40010-3227-94,40010-8227-14 **County** HENRY

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) FROM THE CARROLL COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO WEST OF OLD MCKENZIE HIGHWAY (L.M. 11.29).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$7,964,866.98

Call 018 **Contract** CNW206 **Project** 40NMSC-S3-002 **County** HENRY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 1159 OLD MCKENZIE HIGHWAY IN PARIS.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ALLEN SEARCY BUILDER-CONTRACTOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$624,990.00
\$1,153,477.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNW211 **Project** 41950-3505-04 **County** HICKMAN

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING FARMER'S FRIENDS IN CENTERVILLE.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY

Total Bid

\$605,168.25
\$792,288.90
\$881,420.94

Call 020 **Contract** CNW235 **Project** 44NMSC-S3-002 **County** JACKSON

THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW 40' X 60' COVERED SALT BIN, ROOF ONLY, LOCATED AT 2636 SOUTH GRUNDY QUARLES HIGHWAY IN GAINESBORO.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$120,324.75
\$139,901.00

Call 021 **Contract** CNW239 **Project** 45999-3609-04 **County** JEFFERSON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A T.D.O.T. MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 822 OLD HIGHWAY 92 IN DANDRIDGE.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Total Bid

\$671,990.00

Call 022 **Contract** CNW191 **Project** HSIP-71(33),47024-3239-94 **County** KNOX

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) FROM SOUTH OF SIMPSON ROAD (L.M. 1.00) TO HENDRON CHAPEL ROAD (L.M. 1.98) IN KNOXVILLE.

Contractor

NORRIS BROS. EXCAVATING, LLC
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

Total Bid

\$12,012,888.41
\$19,771,243.40

Call 023 **Contract** CNW134 **Project** NH-I-40-1(358),57201-3156-44 **County** MADISON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES, RETAINING AND NOISE WALLS, ITS AND PAVING ON I-40 FROM WEST OF U.S. 412 (S.R. 20, HOLLYWOOD DRIVE) TO WEST OF THE U.S. 45 BYPASS (S.R. 186) (L.M. 11.33 - L.M. 12.95).

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$48,686,574.08
\$51,662,080.08
\$55,337,281.12

Call 024 **Contract** CNW222 **Project** STP/HSIP-2(288),58S002-F3-002,58S002-F8-002 **County** MARION

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 64, U.S 72, S.R. 2) FROM WEST OF SPANGLER ROAD (L.M. 17.38) TO EAST OF MARION COUNTY PARK ROAD (L.M. 20.71).

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$1,153,323.17

\$1,175,380.60

\$1,207,929.20

Call 025 **Contract** CNW219 **Project** BR-STP-39(14),54010-3218-94 **County** MCMINN

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 39 OVER MIDDLE CREEK (L.M. 13.35), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 026 **Contract** CNW221 **Project** STP/HSIP-224(17),55S224-F3-002,55S224-F8-002 **County** MCNAIRY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 224 FROM S.R. 22 (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 142 (L.M. 7.64).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,733,457.50

Call 027 **Contract** CNW225 **Project** 63NMSC-S3-002 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE INSTALLATION OF A NEW 40' X 120' COVERED SALT BIN, ROOF ONLY, LOCATED AT 1918 WILMA RUDOLPH BOULEVARD IN CLARKSVILLE.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.

J & S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$212,936.15

\$219,965.00

Call 028 **Contract** CNW218 **Project** 67020-4218-04 **County** OVERTON

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 293 OVER BRANCH (L.M. 3.67).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JAVE, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$483,810.00
\$509,521.50
\$567,010.42
\$842,689.79

Call 029 **Contract** CNW215 **Project** HSIP-24(87),71S024-M3-003,STP/HSIP-164(9),67S164-F3-002,67S164-F8-002,STP/HSIP-24(87),71S024-F3-002,71S024-F8-002 **County** OVERTON & PUTNAM

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 164 FROM WEST OF HASSLER ROAD TO WEST OF ROGER NORROD LANE AND ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 24) FROM NEAR I-40 TO THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY LINE, INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,848,364.65

Call 030 **Contract** CNW232 **Project** STP-7500(31),75SVAR-F8-002 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AND REPAVING ON S.R. 266 AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF WEAKLEY LANE (L.M. 4.76) AND S.R. 102 (NISSAN DRIVE/JEFFERSON PIKE) (L.M. 5.01), AND ON S.R. 102 AT ENON SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 11.49).

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 031 **Contract** CNW247 **Project** NH/HSIP-57(88),79S057-F3-002,79S057-F8-002 **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM S.R. 277 (L.M. 1.22) TO HOLMES STREET (L.M. 3.06).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,723,198.70

Call 032 **Contract** CNW217 **Project** 80S053-S3-002 **County** SMITH

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON S.R. 53 AT THE I-40 EB AND WB RAMPS (L.M. 11.45).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
MACK CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Total Bid

\$317,417.00
\$334,146.00

Call 033 **Contract** CNW214 **Project** STP/HSIP-8(65),89S008-F3-002,89S008-F8-002 **County** WARREN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 8 FROM NORTH OF WILDWOOD ROAD (L.M. 4.33) TO NORTH OF LAWRENCE LANE (L.M. 7.70).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,582,673.00
\$1,671,865.00

Call 034 **Contract** CNW216 **Project** STP/HSIP-54(53),92S054-F3-002,92S054-F8-002 **County** WEAKLEY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 54 FROM THOMPSON CREEK ROAD (L.M. 17.40) TO PLATT ROAD (L.M. 22.14).

Contractor

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$2,858,343.53

Call 035 **Contract** CNW233 **Project** NH-111(112),93035-8209-14,STP-1(466),93S001-F8-002 **County** WHITE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR COUNTRY CLUB ROAD (L.M. 13.10) TO NEAR COROLLA ROAD (L.M. 16.15) AND ON U.S. 70S (S.R. 111) FROM THE END OF THE UNDERPASS BRIDGE (L.M. 6.99) TO FRED HILL ROAD (L.M. 7.32).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,039,523.50

Call 036 **Contract** CNW228 **Project** 93950-4216-04,STP-M-9218(12),93SVAR-F3-002 **County** WHITE

THE SIGNAL UPGRADES ON U.S. AND STATE ROUTES AT VARIOUS INTERSECTIONS IN SPARTA.

Contractor

S & W CONTRACTING CO., INC.
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$198,997.50
\$221,283.00

Call 037 **Contract** CNW918 **Project** STP-107(30),15S107-F8-002 **County** COCKE

THE RESURFACING USING HIGH PERFORMANCE FOG SEAL ON S.R. 107 FROM NEAR U.S. 25 (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) (L.M. 5.98) TO THE GREENE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 11.62).

Contractor

RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION

Total Bid

\$496,549.60

Call 038 **Contract** CNW916 **Project** STP/HSIP-9(115),15002-3218-94,15002-8218-14,STP/HSIP-9(116),45004-3245-94,45004-8245-14 **County** COCKE & JEFFERSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) FROM NEAR THE FRENCH BROAD RIVER (L.M. 17.08) TO THE COCKE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 22.20).

Contractor

NEWPORT PAVING COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,923,607.63

Call 039 **Contract** CNW915 **Project** 98304-4139-04 **County** DAVIDSON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..

Total Bid

\$506,602.00

Call 040 **Contract** CNW917 **Project** STP-EN-NH-15(205),31951-3203-14 **County** GRUNDY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 15) FROM NORTH OF CLIFFTOPS AVENUE (L.M. 1.30) TO I-24 (L.M. 1.81) IN MONTEAGLE.

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 041 **Contract** CNW914 **Project** 98400-4184-04

County SHELBY

THE DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SWEEPING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC..
MID SOUTH SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
SMART VIEWS, LLC

Total Bid

\$435,272.00
\$519,052.00
\$566,790.00

Letting Total -

Low Bids

\$123,550,077.67